Impact on basic and diluted earnings/(loss)
per share

對每股基本及攤薄盈利╱（虧損）
的影響

Basic and diluted earnings/(loss) per share
before adjustments

調整前每股基本及攤薄

盈利╱（虧損） 15.5 (1.2)
Net adjustments arising from change in

accounting policy in relation to deferred tax
impact on leasing transactions

有關對租賃交易的遞延稅項影響的

會計政策變動產生的淨調整

(0.4) (0.2)

Reported basic earnings/(loss) per share 呈報每股基本盈利╱（虧損） 15.1 (1.4)

Notes to Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Information
中期簡明綜合財務資料附註
For the six months ended 30 June 2023
截至二零二三年六月三十日止六個月

Guangdong Kanghua Healthcare Co., Ltd. Interim Report 202364

2. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Cont’d)

(b) (Cont’d)

Transition and summary of effects (Cont’d)

The effects of the changes in accounting policy as a result of
application of the amendments to IAS 12 which were applied on
retrospectively on the condensed consolidated statement of financial
position as at the end of the immediately preceding financial year, i.e.
31 December 2022, are as follows:

At
31 December

2022

At
31 December

2022
於二零二二年

十二月三十一日

於二零二二年

十二月三十一日

(Originally stated) Adjustments (Restated)
（原先所列） 經調整 （經重列）

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

Total effects on net assets 對淨資產的總影響
Deferred tax liabilities 遞延稅項負債 (22,356) 12,021 (10,335)

Total effects on equity 對權益的總影響
Non-controlling interests 非控股權益 14,638 883 15,521
Equity attributable to owners

of the Company
本公司擁有人應佔權益

1,487,869 11,138 1,499,007

1,502,507 12,021 1,514,528

2. 主要會計政策（續）

(b) （續）

過渡及影響概要（續）

由於應用國際會計準則第 12號修

訂本（已追溯應用）之會計政策的

變動對緊接財政年度末（即二零

二二年十二月三十一日）的簡明

綜合財務狀況表的影響如下：

Notes to Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Information
中期簡明綜合財務資料附註

For the six months ended 30 June 2023
截至二零二三年六月三十日止六個月

廣東康華醫療股份有限公司 中期報告 2023 65

2. 主要會計政策（續）

(b) （續）

過渡及影響概要（續）

由於應用國際會計準則第 12號修

訂本（已追溯應用）之會計 政策

的變動對比較期間期初（即二零

二二年一月一日）的簡明綜合財

務狀況表的影響如下：

除上文所述者外，於本中期期間

應用新訂國際財務報告準則及其

他修訂本，對本集團本期間及過

往期間的財務狀況及表現及╱或

中期簡明綜合財務資料所載披露

事項並無重大影響。

2. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Cont’d)

(b) (Cont’d)

Transition and summary of effects (Cont’d)

The effects of the changes in accounting policy as a result of
application of the amendments to IAS 12 which were applied on
retrospectively on the condensed consolidated statement of financial
position as at the beginning of the comparative period, i.e. 1 January
2022, are as follows:

At
1 January

2022

At
1 January

2022
於二零二二年

一月一日

於二零二二年

一月一日

(Originally stated) Adjustments (Restated)
（原先所列） 經調整 （經重列）

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

Total effects on net assets 對淨資產的總影響
Deferred tax liabilities 遞延稅項負債 (23,207) 13,473 (9,734)

Total effects on equity 對權益的總影響
Non-controlling interests 非控股權益 47,590 1,000 48,590
Equity attributable to owners

of the Company
本公司擁有人應佔權益

1,426,837 12,473 1,439,310

1,474,427 13,473 1,487,900

Except as described above, the application of the new and other
amendments to IFRSs in the current interim period has had no
material impact on the Group’s financial positions and performance
for the current and prior periods and/or on the disclosures set out in
the interim condensed consolidated financial information.

Notes to Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Information
中期簡明綜合財務資料附註
For the six months ended 30 June 2023
截至二零二三年六月三十日止六個月

Guangdong Kanghua Healthcare Co., Ltd. Interim Report 202366

3. REVENUE AND OPERATING SEGMENT INFORMATION

The Group is principally engaged in (i) provision of hospital services; (ii)